

## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office :- PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala – 147001, Punjab, India O/o SE/Planning, PSTCL, Patiala

Fax/Ph:- 0175-2205502, Email:- <u>se-planning@pstcl.org</u> CIN-U40109PB2010SGC033814

## **Amendment No: 36/2024-25**

To

- 1) Dy. CE/TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2) Dy. CE /Grid Construction, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 3) Dy. CE /TLSC, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 4) SE /Civil Works, PSTCL, Patiala.

Memo No. 81/84/70A/165 Dated: 25.02.2025

Sub: Regarding planning of "Augmentation of 12.5 MVA,66/11 kV P/T/F to 20 MVA,66/11 kV P/T/F at 220 kV S/s Rehana Jattan" instead of "Augmentation of 12.5 MVA,132/11 kV T/F to 20 MVA,66/11 kV T/F at 132 kV S/s Kotakpura-1" already planned at Sr. No. 52 of Annexure-3 of MYT 2023-26

The scope of work is planned as following:

Sr. No.	Original Scope of work	Revised scope of Work	Remarks
Sr. No. 52 of Annexure-3 of MYT 2023-26. (Page No. 55)	132 kV Kotakpura-1  Augmentation of 12.5 MVA, 132/11 kV T/F to 20 MVA, 66/11 kV T/F	220 kV Rehana Jattan  Augmentation 12.5 MVA, 66/11 kV to 20 MVA, 66/11 kV T/F	1. The work of augmentation of 12.5 MVA,66/11 kV to 20 MVA,66/11 kV at 220 kV S/s Rehana Jattan is being planned as per request of Sr.Xen/P&M , PSTCL, Mahilpur vide his office Endst No. 1743/44 dated 26.11.24.  2. Space availability at 220 kV S/s Rehana Jattan is confirmed by Dy.CE/Grid Construction, Ludhiana vide his office memo no.288 dated 14.01.2025, ASE/TS-V vide his office memo no. 101 dated 17.01.2025 and by Sr.Xen/P&M, Mahilpur vide his office Endst No. 1743/44 dated 26.11.24.  3. The work of Augmentation of 12.5 MVA,132/11 kV T/F to 20 MVA,66/11 kV T/F at 132 kV S/s Kotakpura-1 placed at Sr.No.52-Annexure 3 of MYT 2023-26 is being replaced as there is no requirement of augmentation at 132 kV S/s Kotakpura-1 as per present loading conditions as intimated by Sr.Xen, P&M, PSTCL, Muktsar Sahib vide Memo No. 2295 dated 27.09.2024.  4. The expenditure shall be charged to the head: "Capital Investment Plan of New works submitted by PSTCL" Sr.no. 52 of Annexure-3 of 3 <sup>rd</sup> MYT 2023-26.  4. This work is subject to ratification by BODs.

This issues with the approval of the Director/Technical of PSTCL.

ASE/Planning-2 PSTCL, Patiala.

CC: - 85/92/70A/165

Dated:25.02.2025

- 1.Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2. Engineer in Chief /TS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. Chief Engineer/Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 4. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 5. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana.
- 6.Dy. CE/Transmission Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 7.Dy. CE /P&M Circle, PSTCL, Jalandhar
- 8. Dy. CE /P&M Circle, PSTCL, Bathinda